Candidate for the Zilla Parishad Member was allowed to spend rupees 
ten lakh (₹10.00 Lakh). Candidate for the Anchalik Panchayat Member was fixed at rupees two lakh fifty 
thousand (₹2.5 Lakh). Lastly, candidate for the Gaon Panchayat Member was fixed at rupees twenty-five 
thousand (₹25000.00).8

The Panchayat Election of Assam of 2025
The Panchayat elections for Zila Parishad, Anchalik Panchayats, and Goan Panchayats were conducted 

in two phases on 2 May 2 and 7 May 7 2025 (Purkayastha, 2025). The elections were conducted in 27 districts